(103rd Street)

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED SHALL BE RETURNED TO:

Reid & Priest 40 West 57th Street New York, New York 10019 Attn: Jeffrey A. Samuels 20019264

#### MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE made as of the 11th day of January, 1990, by and between PSI FUNDING, INC., a Delaware corroration having an address of c/o Merrill Lynch Capital Markets, World Financial Center, North Tower - 18th Floor, 250 Vesey Street, New York, New York 10281-1318, as Lessor, and PROVIDENT SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address of 1929 Allen Parkway, Post Office Box 13548, Houston, Texas 77219, as Lessee.

### WITNESSETH:

Lessor leases to Lessee and Lessee leases from Lessor, upon and subject to the terms and provisions of the Lease (hereinafter defined), the rremises situated in Cook County, Illinois, and being more specifically described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes as though set out at length herein, together with all improvements and fixtures situated thereon, from the date hereof for a term of twenty-five (25) years unless sooner terminated or extended. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Lease referred to below, Lessee has a right to purchase the described property.

This Memorandum of Lease is made for the purpose of placing upon the Public Records of Cook County, Illinois, notice of that certain Lease Agreement dated as of December 29, 1988, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Lease Agreement dated as of January 31, 1989, as further amended by Amendment No. 2 to Lease Agreement dated as of August 25, 1989, as further amended by Amendment No. 3 to Lease Agreement dated as of November 22, 1989, and as further amended by Amendment No. 4 to Lease Agreement dated as of January 11, 1990 (the Lease Agreement, as so amended, is herein referred to as the "Lease"). The Lease was

90019264

1700 Mail

Property of Coop County Clerk's Office

### UNOFFICI

made between the above-named Lessor and the above-named Lessee and was duly executed and witnessed in the same manner as this instrument.

Notwithstanding any of the terms and conditions of the Lease, Lessor and Lessee agree that in the event of a termination of the Lease by reason of a default which is not cured by Lessee within the applicable grace period, Lessor shall have the right to record an affidavit stating that the Lease has been terminated and upon such recording, this Memorandum of Lease shall be of no further force and effect.

Lassee has the option to purchase the property described in Exhibit A at certain times during the term of the Lease, upon the terms and conditions and for the price therein states.

This Memorandum of Lease is executed pursuant to the provisions contained in the Lease and is not intended to vary the terms and conditions thereof.

This Memorandum of Lease may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one

executed this Memorandum of Lease as of the day and year first above stated.

and the same document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lessor and Lessee have duly LESSOR: PSI FUNDING, ATTEST: By: NAME: TITLE: NAME: too W. Wildoner LESSEE: Vice Freshbot occueban And Treasurer PROVIDENT SERVICES, INC. ATTEST: By: NAME: TITLE: NAME:

Property of Coot County Clark's Office

# 19261038

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

made between the above-named Lessor and the above-named Lessee and was duly executed and witnessed in the same manner as this instrument.

Notwithstanding any of the terms and conditions of the Lease, Lessor and Lessee agree that in the event of a termination of the Lease by reason of a default which is not cured by Lessee within the applicable grace period, Lessor shall have the right to record an affidavit stating that the Lease has been terminated and upon such recording, this Memorandum of Lease shall be of no further force and effect.

Lessee has the option to purchase the property described in Exhibit A at certain times during the term of the Lease, upon the terms and conditions and for the price therein state:

This Memorandum of Lease is executed pursuant to the provisions contained in the Lease and is not intended to vary the terms and conditions thereof.

This Memorandum of Lease may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of whice shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lessor and Lesses have duly executed this Memorandum of Lease as of the day and year first above stated.

LESSOR:

PSI FUNDING, INC

ATTEST:	Ву:	
	NAME:	
	 TITLE:	p k
NAME:	<del>'</del>	
	LESSEE:	
	PROVIDENT SERVICES,	INC.
,	71011	

NAME: PICION GLES

ATTEST

NAME: 6 1 Charlendans

Property of County Clerk's Office

STATE OF NEW YORK )	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )	•
	and the second second second second second
this 9th day of January, 1990 by	t was acknowledged before me
PRIDENT of PSI Funding	Inc., a Delaware corporation
on behalf of the corporation.	•
BRIAN LAWNESILE TAYLOR	
OFARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 31-4799167	Man Lavrence PayL
Qualified in New York County	Name:
Commission Expires April 30, 1969	Notary Public
My commission expires:	District Control of the second
and the second of the Augustian Committee of the Committe	
	gradient in the same of the same
STATE OF	
ss.	
COUNTY OF }	
0,	
	was acknowledged before me
this day of January, 1990 by	, the er/ices, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, on behalf of the corp	
corporation, on behalf of the corp	po14 (10)//
	Name:
	Notary Public
	0,
My commission expires:	//:
	C
	0

90019254

Property of County Clerk's Office

STATE OF N	EW YORK	)		i i		
COUNTY OF	NEW YORK	: <b>ss.:</b> 	7 - 94			
				s acknowled		
on behalf	of the co	or rsi ru rporation	nuing, in	c., a belaw	are corbo	cucro.,
<i>A</i> .			*			
90				Name: Notary I	Public	· ,
My commiss	ion expir	es:			*	
!	Ox					
·		C			$(g_{ij}, x_{ij}) = g_{ij} \circ SS = (g_{ij}, x_{ij}) \circ g_{ij}$	
STATE OF $\mathcal{T}_{i}$	EYUS	) ;55.17				
COUNTY OF	Harris	)				
,	The foreg	oing inst	rument wa	s acknowled	iged befor	e me
South Vist	Merident	of Provid	lent Servi	ces, Inc.,	a Delawar	e
corporatio	n, on beh	alf of th	e corpora	tion.		
	·	,		Die .	into le	
			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Name:	Public	<del></del>
My commiss	ion expir	es:			0,50	
	v -				LUCINDA E. TUC	KED Z
		<del></del>			Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 10-11	<b>. §</b>

90019064

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

#### EXHIBIT A

### Legal Description

Lots 1 to 16 both inclusive and Lots 34 to 38 both inclusive and together with the 20 foot vacated alley lying South of Lots 1 to 10 also the 20 foot vacated alley lying East of Lots 11 to 15 and West of Lots 34 to 38 also the. West 1/2 of the vacated alley lying East of the adjoining Lot 16 all in Block 3 in Cicero Gardens, a Subdivision of the North West 1/4 of the North West 1/4 of Section 15, Cownship 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number:	24-15-101-039 (Lots 1 to 10) 24-15-101-011 (Lot 11) 24-15-101-012 (Lot 12) 24-15-101-013 (Lot 13) 24-15-101-014 (Lot 14) 24-15-101-015 (Lot 15) 24-15-101-025 (Lot 38) 24-15-101-026 (Lot 37) 24-15-101-026 (Lot 37) 24-15-101-028 (Lot 35) 24-15-101-029 (Lot 34)
: 103rd Street	
	C
A second of the	
	T.6
and the second of the second o	75c.
	<b>C</b> -
	· ·
	$\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$
	igo Go
	<b>H</b>

4727 West 103rd Street

Stopenin of County Clark's Office